LOCAL GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE-MANAGEMENT RELATIONS BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF INTERNATIONAL)
ASSOCIATION OF FIREFIGHTERS,
LOCAL 1265,

Complainant,

VS.

Case No. A1-045362

CITY OF SPARKS, NEVADA Respondent.

ORDER

Upon compliance with the parties request for an expedited decision, the Board rendered its verbal decision on the above matter on Monday, June 28, 1982.

The Board, finding the actions of the International Association of Firefighters, Local 1265 to constitute prohibited practices hereby

ORDERS Local 1265 to cease and desist from these actions; it is

FURTHER ORDERED the City of Sparks and I.A.F.F., Local 1265 are to resume negotiations and to bargain collectively in good faith; it is

FURTHER ORDERED I.A.F.F., Local 1265 is to pay reasonable costs and fees incurred by the City of Sparks pursuant to this matter; and it is

FURTHER ORDERED the City of Sparks is to submit to the Board a listing of such costs and fees within ten (10) days.

Dated this 28th day of June, 1982.

LOCAL GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE-MANAGEMENT RELATIONS BOARD

Barbara A. Zimmer, Board Member

Distribution:

Certified Copies:

John N. Schroeder, Esq. Nik V. Walters, Esq.

XC: Board Members Mailing List